
 
 

ZABULIS LEGAL 

FEES LIST 

1. Legal advice fees 

 

 Fees for legal advice provided by either SRA regulated freelance solicitor Vincentas 

Zabulis  t/a ZABULIS LEGAL or Law Firm Advokatų profesinė bendrija “ZABULIS LEGAL” 

are set out in the Engagement Letter by practice providing the services. 

 

2. Debt collection (pre-legal action) fees 

 

Region Introduction Fee Success Fee on collected 
amounts 

UK £75 15% 

EU EUR75 15% 

 

 Introduction fee is charged for each debt that is placed for collection with us. 

 In the UK, we will send a Letter before action (LBA) by email and will also comply with the 

pre-action protocol, where appropriate. 

 Our debt collection service is charged on a ‘No collection, no fee commission’ basis. If we 

do not collect anything, you do not pay anything. 

 We will charge Success Fee plus VAT (if applicable) of any sums paid towards the debt. 

 Success Fee is calculated as a percentage on collected amounts towards the debt, applies 

on the principal amount collected on a debt after we have initiated our service for such 

debt, irrespective of who received such amounts or intervened in the collection of the debt. 

 For debts that are overdue more than 180 days at the date of the placement of the debt 

for collection with us, 5% shall be added to the Success Fee percentages above. Whether 

the debt is more than 180 days overdue will be established by the due date of the oldest 

invoice issued to the debtor. 

 Any amount paid towards the debts by the debtors exceeding the principal amount of the 

debt, such as collection costs and/or interest, will be kept by us as remuneration for our 

debt collection services in addition to the Success Fee, Costs and Third Party costs. Where 

amounts exceeding the principal amount of Debts have been paid to you, you are obliged 

to transfer such amounts back to us. No Success Fee shall apply to collection costs and/or 

interest collected. 

 All amounts are in Pound Sterling and/or Euros and exclusive of VAT. 

 If we do not collect the debt during the pre legal collection phase, we will advise on 

further action. 

 

3. Legal fees of issuing a county court claim electronically 

 

 Legal fees for filing for a County Court Judgement (CCJ) in England and Wales are listed 

below 

Claim amount, £ Court fee, £ Our fee, £ Total costs, £ Total fees 
recoverable, £ 



 
does not exceed 
£300 

35 100 135 85 

exceeds £300 but 
does not exceed 
£500 

50 130 180 100 

exceeds £500 but 
does not exceed 
£1,000 

70 180 250 140 

exceeds £1,000 
but does not 
exceed £1,500 

80 215 295 160 

exceeds £1,500 
but does not 
exceed £3,000 

115 215 330 195 

exceeds £3,000 
but does not 
exceed £5,000 

205 215 420 285 

exceeds £5,000 
but does not 
exceed £10,000 

455 265 720 555 

exceeds £10,000 
but does not 
exceed £25,000 

5%  350  Court fee +£100 

exceeds £25,000 
but does not 
exceed £100,000 

5% 2%  Court fee +£100 

 

4. Fees for dealing with a standard defended claim with no counterclaim 

Claim amount Our fee, £ 

<5,000 495 

5,000-7,500 995 

7,500-10,000 1,295 

Hearings Hourly Rates 

 

Legal fees for defended small claims 

Legal Service Our fee, £ 

Handling Acknowledgement of Service 25 

Handling defence/admission/part admission 50 

Objecting to instalment proposal  70 

Directions questionnaire (incl. negotiations 
and ADR) 

195 

Replying to a defence 295 

 

5. Legal Fees for obtaining a County Court Judgement (CCJ) 

Claim amount, £ Our fee, £ Total amount recoverable, 
£ 

<5,000 70 22-55 

>5,000 85 30-70 



 
 

6. Legal Fees for enforcement of a County Court Judgement (CCJ)1 

Enforcement action Our Fee, £ 

Issuing a warrant of execution to bailiff 80 

Obtaining and Registering a charging 
order 

295 

Removing a charging order 195 

Third party debt order/order to obtain 
information 

225 

Attachment of earnings order without 
representation 

100 

 

7. Legal Fees for Insolvency services2 

Insolvency services Our Fee, £ 

Individual statutory demand 250 

Company statutory demand 350 

Filing of proof of claim in an administration 250 

Representation in administration process 250/yearly 

 

8. Additional service fees3 

Service Applicable Fee 

Phone call £25 per call 

Email or letter correspondence £25 per item 

Foreign currency claim in England & Wales 50 

Notice of withdrawal 40 

HM Land Registry search 15 

Making a court application 175 

 

 

                                                             
1 Disbursements apply  
2 Court fees and disbursements are applicable 
3 Court fees and disbursements are applicable 


